TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM846882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CCF, Inc.		01/20/2020	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lily's Toaster Grills, LLC	
Street Address:	4701 East 50th Avenue	
City:	Denver	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80216	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5879000	TOASTER GRILLS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9733018410

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9733607900

Email: njdocket@gtlaw.com, vanleeuwenm@gtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP Address Line 1: 500 Campus Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Florham Park, NEW JERSEY 07932

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Makenna van Leeuwen
SIGNATURE:	/Makenna van Leeuwen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/18/2023

Total Attachments: 1

source=Toaster Grills TM Assignment Executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008231 FRAME: 0850

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made as of the 20th day of January 2020, by CCF, Inc ("Assignor") and Lily's Toaster Grills, LLC, ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor has used and is the owner of the trademark "Toaster Grills," together with common law rights therein (hereinafter, the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark is the subject of U.S. Registration No. 5,879,000, and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee all rights of Assignor in the Trademark, including all property, right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns and conveys to Assignee all Assignor's rights in the Trademark, including all property, right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark, and the registrations and applications for registration described herein, the common law rights therein, the goodwill associated with the business in which the Trademark is used, and the right to recover for past infringements thereof; and to collect any royalty thereof; to hold the same unto Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Trademark Assignment on the date and year first written above.

Rec

John Darcy, Chief Executive Officer

Trademark Assignment TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 10/18/2023 REEL: 008231 FRAME: 0851